in force from and after its publication in the Daily State Register and the Daily Des Moines Times. Approved February 6, 1862.

I hereby certify that the foregoing Act was published in the Daily State Register February 9th, 1862, and in the Daily Des Moines Times, February 18th, 1862.

ELIJAH SELLS, Secretary of State.

CHAPTER 6.

INSANE ASYLUM.

AN ACT to abolish the Board of Commissioners of the Insane Asylum.

SECTION 1. Be it enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa, That so much of section 1, Chapter Board of 134, of the Acts of the 5th General Assembly as consticommissiontutes the Governor of the State, Edward Johnson, of Lee, and Charles S. Clark of Henry County, a Board of Commissioners to locate and superintend the erection of a building to be used as an Asylum for the Insane be and the same is hereby repealed.

SEC. 2. That Chapter 77 of the Acts of the 8th General Assembly, which constitutes William H. Postlewait of Burlington, a Commissioner for the erection of the Iowa Hospital for the Insane, be and the same is hereby repealed.

SEC. 3. That the duties heretofore devolving upon said Board of Commissioners shall be discharged by the Duties to de-Board of Trustees of said Iowa Hospital for the Insane. the Board

SEC. 4. This Act to take effect and be in force from of Trustees. and after its publication according to law.

Approved February 11th, 1862.

t;

OHAPTER 7.

RELIEF OF SICK AND WOUNDED SOLDIERS.

AN ACT to appropriate money for the relief of sick and wounded soldiers among the Iowa Volunteers.

SECTION 1. Be it enacted by the General Assembly of